Implementation Guide
For
Electronic
Data
Interchange
       Transaction Set
Version 4010
  248

Ref. Data
Des. Element Name Attributes
Must Use BAL01 951 Balance Type Code M ID 1/2
Code indicating the type of balance
CD Cycle to Date
Denotes balance data associated with defined periods
Must Use BAL02 522 Amount Qualifier Code M ID 1/3
Code to qualify amount
BD Balance Due
Must Use BAL03 782 Monetary Amount M R 1/18
Monetary amount
Charge off amount
I l l inois Implementation Guide for Electronic Data Interchange
248 • Write-Offs
PAY248 (004010) 10 June 12, 2000
Segment: DTP Date or Time or Period
Position: 120
Loop: DTP        Optional
Level: Detail
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify any or all of a date, a time, or a time period
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes: 1 DTP02 is the date or time or period format that will appear in DTP03.
Comments:
Data Element Summary
Ref. Data
Des. Element Name Attributes
Must Use DTP01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M ID 3/3
Code specifying type of date or time, or both date and time
630 Account Closed
814 Payment Due Date
Must Use DTP02 1250 Date Time Period Format Qualifier M ID 2/3
Code indicating the date format, time format, or date and time format
D8 Date Expressed in Format CCYYMMDD
Must Use DTP03 1251 Date Time Period M AN 1/35
Expression of a date, a time, or range of dates, times or dates and times
If DTP01 = "814"  then enter Last due date.
If DTP01 = "630"  then enter Charge Off date.
I l l inois Implementation Guide for Electronic Data Interchange
248 • Write-Offs
PAY248 (004010) 11 June 12, 2000
Segment: SE Transaction Set Trailer
Position: 180
Loop:
Level: Detail
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To indicate the end of the transaction set and provide the count of the transmitted
segments (including the beginning (ST) and ending (SE) segments)
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments: 1 SE is the last segment of each transaction set.
Data Element Summary
Ref. Data
Des. Element Name Attributes
Must Use SE01 96 Number of Included Segments M N0 1/10
Total number of segments included in a transaction set including ST and SE
segments
Must Use SE02 329 Transaction Set Control Number M AN 4/9
Identifying control number that must be unique within the transaction set
functional group assigned by the originator for a transaction set
I l l inois Implementation Guide for Electronic Data Interchange
248 • Write-Offs
PAY248 (004010) 12 June 12, 2000
PURPOSE:
The purpose of the 248 is to write off charges to the non-billing party that the billing party will no